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M.  +64 21 779 230
E.	   peter.dejager@sedgwick.com

Peter de Jager
Operations manager of  
major and complex loss

  

Major and complex loss

Sedgwick New Zealand has 22 dedicated branches throughout 
New Zealand, providing the services and solutions you are looking 
for, where and when you need us most. Backed by our digital 
capabilities, we offer a cost-effective and innovative approach.

MAJOR PROPERTY

Strategically located throughout New 

Zealand, our team of experienced 

chartered loss adjusters and industry 

recognised experts drive the recovery 

process by providing a rapid response, 

identifying critical issues and assisting  

in loss mitigation.

CONSTRUCTION

Our team has expertise in handling 

all construction claims from building 

developments, bridges, tunnels, railways 

and infrastructure to iconic buildings 

and landmarks, in addition to plant and 

financial losses.

CYBER

Our cyber specialists have the technical 

expertise to provide practical advice and 

industry leading solutions when a cyber 

breach occurs.

ENGINEERING

Our engineering adjusters provide innovative 

solutions as part of the negotiation and 

settlement process. Additionally, they are 

experts at communicating complex, technical  

ideas to our clients in an understandable way, 

avoiding the use of jargon.

FOOD

Our adjusters have a thorough 

understanding of agriculture, accounting, 

law, engineering, packaging, marine transit 

and food technology and can respond to all 

food related losses.

FORENSIC ADVISORY SERVICES

Our highly qualified accountants, valuation 

specialists and fraud analysts specialise 

in handling business interruption and 

financial losses. They develop claim 

resolutions and settlement strategies 

that avoid disputes, therefore, reducing 

settlement times and costs.

LIABILITY

Our liability team provides solutions to 

a variety of customer and third-party 

issues. Our services range from brief 

factual enquiries and assignments, to full 

adjustments involving all types of liability 

claims, including complex professional 

indemnity or product liability matters.

MARINE

Our marine team is able to handle all 

marine survey and adjusting needs 

including: hull and machinery, or cargo 

(break bulk, containers, bulk cargo or 

liquids), on yachts, launches, fishing boats, 

charter vessels and cargo ships.

CATASTROPHE

Through advanced planning and utilising 

Sedgwick’s global network, we have the 

size, experience and capability to quickly 

mobilize and provide immediate support, 

irrespective of the challenges faced.

  80
countries 

30,000
colleagues 

900+
offices

For more information on how we can help, 
please contact:

M.  +64 21 774 587
E.	   stephen.kay@sedgwick.com

Stephen Kay
Head of major and complex 
loss New Zealand

M.  +64 21 747 025
E.	   hamish.blair@sedgwick.com

Hamish Blair
Head of business development 
and client relations

M.  +64 21 712 803
E.	   shuzaha.houghton@sedgwick.com

Shuzaha Houghton
Business development 
manager
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Our team

MAJOR PROPERTY 

Mark Crosby	 +64 21 906 773	 mark.crosby@sedgwick.com

Andrew Bone	 +64 21 729 223	 andrew.bone@sedgwick.com

Andrew Jameson	 +64 21 320 224	 andrew.jameson@sedgwick.com

Anika Thomasson	 +64 21 782 656	 anika.thomasson@sedgwick.com

Angus Jorgensen	 +64 21 637 214	 angus.jorgenson@sedgwick.com

Antonio Russo	 +64 21 963 387	 antonio.russo@sedgwick.com

Cat Rondon 	 +64 21 527 087 	 cat.rondon@sedgwick.com

Dave Walker	 +64 27 550 7037	 dave.walker@sedgwick.com

Ewen Stephens	 +64 21 225 4012	 ewen.stephens@sedgwick.com

Garth Kotze 	 +64 27 274 2009 	garth.kotze@sedgwick.com

Jay Kuntawala	 +64 21 079 5469	 jay.kuntawala@sedgwick.com

Jeremy Mackman	 +64 21 356 098	 jeremy.mackman@sedgwick.com

Kurt Taylor	 +64 27 807 7476	 kurt.taylor@sedgwick.com

Kyle Mayfield	 +64 21 221 8614	 kyle.mayfield@sedgwick.com

Lisa Dalbeth	 +64 21 748 698	 lisa.dalbeth@sedgwick.com

Mark Taylor	 +64 21 509 212	 mark.taylor@sedgwick.com

Mike Collins	 +64 21 979 682	 mike.collins@sedgwick.com

Nicolas Sellem	 +64 21 840 691	 nicolas.sellem@sedgwick.com

Paul North	 +64 21 371 258	 paul.north@sedgwick.com

Richard Paulin	 +64 21 747 015	 richard.paulin@sedgwick.com

Tim Stephenson	 +64 21 222 4117	 tim.stephenson@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinators

Callista Glowacz	 +64 21 199 4582	 callista.glowacz@sedgwick.com

Janiene Madden	 +64 21 781 259	 janiene.madden@sedgwick.com

Linda Crosby	 +64 21 321 251	 linda.crosby@sedgwick.com

CORPORATE ACCOUNT PRACTICE (CAP) 

Lisa Dalbeth 	 +64 21 748 698 	 lisa.dalbeth@sedgwick.com

Angus Jorgensen 	 +64 21 637 214  	 angus.jorgenson@sedgwick.com

Jay Kuntawala 	 +64 21 079 5469 	jay.kuntawala@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinator

Kelleigh Powell 	 +64 21 196 1841 	 kelleigh.powell@sedgwick.com

CONSTRUCTION 

Michael Boyes	 +64 21 568 958	 michael.boyes@sedgwick.com

Antonio Russo	 +64 21 963 387 	 antonio.russo@sedgwick.com

Craig Rhind	 +64 21 194 5230	 craig.rhind@sedgwick.com

Dave Walker	 +64 27 550 7037	 dave.walker@sedgwick.com

Kyle Mayfield	 +64 21 221 8614	 kyle.mayfield@sedgwick.com

Mark Crosby	 +64 21 906 773	 mark.crosby@sedgwick.com

Mark Taylor	 +64 21 509 212	 mark.taylor@sedgwick.com

Nicolas Sellem	 +64 21 840 691	 nicolas.sellem@sedgwick.com

CYBER 

Stephen Kay	 +64 21 774 587	 stephen.kay@sedgwick.com

Ashleigh Passos 	 +64 21 703 959 	 ashleigh.passos@sedgwick.com

Daniel Palmer	 +64 27 591 3756	 daniel.palmer@sedgwick.com

Tim Menday	 +64 21 774 167	 tim.menday@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinator

Vanya Campbell	 +64 21 945 033	 vanya.campbell@sedgwick.com

 

MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING  

Aidan Fitzgerald	 +64 21 195 7937	 aidan.fitzgerald@sedgwick.com

Craig Rhind	 +64 21 194 5230	 craig.rhind@sedgwick.com

Norman Ramsay 	 +64 21 419 816 	 norman.ramsay@sedgwick.com

Richard Cochran	 +64 21 199 3834	 richard.cochran@sedgwick.com

Russell Field 	 +64 21 732 086 	 russell.field@sedgwick.com
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Our team

FOOD 

Stephen Kay	 +64 21 774 587	 stephen.kay@sedgwick.com

Ewen Stephens	 +64 21 225 4012	 ewen.stephens@sedgwick.com

Dave Walker	 +64 27 550 7037	 dave.walker@sedgwick.com

Mark Crosby	 +64 21 906 773	 mark.crosby@sedgwick.com

Stuart Macky	 +64 21 929 126	 stuart.macky@sedgwick.com

Tim Stephenson	 +64 21 222 4117	 tim.stephenson@sedgwick.com

FORENSIC ACCOUNTING SERVICES 

Paul North	 +64 21 371 258	 paul.north@sedgwick.com

Andrew Jameson	 +64 21 320 224	 andrew.jameson@sedgwick.com

Ashleigh Passos 	 +64 21 703 959 	 ashleigh.passos@sedgwick.com

James Pickering  	 +64 21 222 6904 	james.pickering@sedgwick.com

Jillian Oughton 	 +64 27 637 4901 	 jillian.oughton@sedgwick.com

Rebecca Soffe 	 +64 21 954 052 	 rebecca.soffe@sedgwick.com

Stephen Hardy 	 +64 21 781 394 	 stephen.hardy@sedgwick.com

Tara Pickering 	 +64 21 801 583 	 tara.pickering@sedgwick.com

Tim Stephenson	 +64 21 222 4117	 tim.stephenson@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinator

Jolynn Gock  	 +64 21 713 531  	 jolynn.gock@sedgwick.com

LIABILITY 

Tai Batchelor	 +64 27 750 7534	 tai.batchelor@sedgwick.com

Aidan Fitzgerald	 +64 21 195 7937	 aidan.fitzgerald@sedgwick.com

Andrew Jameson	 +64 21 320 224	 andrew.jameson@sedgwick.com

Dave Walker	 +64 27 550 7037	 dave.walker@sedgwick.com
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Daniel Palmer	 +64 27 591 3756	 daniel.palmer@sedgwick.com

Garth Kotze 	 +64 27 274 2009 	garth.kotze@sedgwick.com

Kyle Mayfield	 +64 21 221 8614	 kyle.mayfield@sedgwick.com

Mark Crosby	 +64 21 906 773	 mark.crosby@sedgwick.com

Mark Taylor	 +64 21 509 212	 mark.taylor@sedgwick.com

Nicolas Sellem	 +64 21 840 691	 nicolas.sellem@sedgwick.com

Paul North	 +64 21 371 258	 paul.north@sedgwick.com

Richard Paulin	 +64 21 747 015	 richard.paulin@sedgwick.com

Sonya Bullock	 +64 21 869 833	 sonya.bullock@sedgwick.com

Stephen Kay	 +64 21 774 587	 stephen.kay@sedgwick.com

Stuart Macky	 +64 21 929 126	 stuart.macky@sedgwick.com

Tim Menday	 +64 21 774 167	 tim.menday@sedgwick.com

Tim Stephenson	 +64 21 222 4117	 tim.stephenson@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinator

Vanya Campbell   	 +64 21 945 033   	 vanya.campbell@sedgwick.com

MARINE 

Shelley Beasley	 +64 21 865 353	 shelley.beasley@sedgwick.com

Aidan Fitzgerald	 +64 21 195 7937	 aidan.fitzgerald@sedgwick.com

Chesney Botha	 +64 21 885 256	 chesney.botha@sedgwick.com

Daniel Ranger	 +64 21 473 349	 daniel.ranger@sedgwick.com

Mike Austin	 +64 21 746 144	 mike.austin@sedgwick.com

Norman Ramsay 	 +64 21 419 816 	 norman.ramsay@sedgwick.com

Sonya Bullock	 +64 21 869 833	 sonya.bullock@sedgwick.com

Stephen Kay	 +64 21 774 587	 stephen.kay@sedgwick.com

Stuart Macky	 +64 21 929 126	 stuart.macky@sedgwick.com

Claim Coordinator

Lisa Dallow    	 +64 21 198 3938    	lisa.dallow@sedgwick.com
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Global solutions. 
Local expertise.

To learn more about our solutions, visit sedgwick.com/nz

Sedgwick o�ces

A�liate o�ces

Coverage available

caring counts
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